CHICAGO BOARD OPTIONS EXCHANGE

Date: February 1, 2005 Regulatory Circular RG05-15
To: Membership

From: Legal Division

Re: 2004 Regulatory Circulars

Exchange policy provides that communications to Exchange members of a regulatory nature will be
designated Regulatory Circulars, and published in the Regulatory Bulletin. For the convenience of the
membership, the following is a list of Regulatory Circulars that were issued during 2004.

Any questions regarding a specific circular may be directed to the Exchange department or committee

that issued the notice. Regulatory Bulletins from 1998 to the present are available on the Membership Site
at http://www/cboe.com.

2004 REGULATORY CIRCULARS

Regulatory Regulatory
Circular#  Subject Issued By Bulletin
Issue

RG04-01 Supplement to the Options Disclosure Document Regulatory Services 1-16-04

RG04-02 Double Width Quote Spreads Equity Market Performance 1-16-04
Committee

RG04-03 Supplement to the Options Disclosure Document Regulatory Services 1-16-04

RG04-04 FOCUS Report (Form X-17A-5) Financial and Sales Practice 1-16-04
Compliance

RG04-05 Erroneous Execution Reports and Order Regulatory Services 1-23-04

Reinstatments

RG04-06 Issuance of Clerk and Floor Manager Badges Membership 1-23-04

RG04-07 Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets Market Operations 1-23-04

RG04-08 Minimum Market Share Requirements Equity Market Performance 1-30-04

and Development
RG04-09 Void

RG04-10 Void


http://www/cboe.com

RG04-11

RG04-12

RG04-13

RG04-14

RGO04-15

RG04-16

RG04-17

RGO04-18

RG04-19

RG04-20

RG04-21

RG04-22

RG04-23

RG04-24

RGO04-25

RG04-26

RGO04-27

RGO04-28

RG04-29

Responsibilities of Financial and Operations
Principals

Assignment of Liability for Linkage Satisfaction
Orders

Membership Application and Other Membership
Fees

Extension of Inactive Nominee Status and

Renewal/Change of Status Application Time Periods

2003 Regulatory Circulars

Cap on Member Firm Proprietary and Facilitation
Fees

Prospective Fee Reductions program for February
and March 2004

SEC Approval of Supplement to the Options
Disclosure Document

DPM Fee Credits Relating to Linkage “Scratched”
Transactions

SEC Approval of Proposed Changes to the
Governance of the Exchange

Delisting Option Classes

Hybrid Quote Lock Timer
$5 Quote Widths in Top 200 Hybrid Classes
Extension of Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA)

Submission Time for Certain Accounts

Restrictions on Transactions in China Fund Inc.
(CHN/CHN) Option Class

Product Delisting

CMTA Orders Regarding Cap on Member Firm
Proprietary and Firm Facilitation Fees

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Micromuse,
Inc. (MUSEE/QUM)

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Motorola
Options (MOT/MOJ)

Regulatory Services
Equity Floor Procedure
Committee
Membership

Membership

Legal

Financial Planning

Financial Planning

Regulatory Services

Financial Planning

Legal

Allocation Committee

Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Market Performance
Committee
Market Regulation

Market Operations

Office of the Chairman

Financial Planning Committee

Market Operations

Market Operations

2-13-04

2-6-04

2-6-04

2-6-04

2-6-04

2-6-04

2-6-04

2-13-04

2-20-04

2-20-04

2-20-04

2-20-04

3-5-04

2-27-04

3-5-04

3-5-04

3-12-04

3-12-04

3-12-04



RGO04-30

RG04-31

RG04-32

RG04-33

RG04-34

RGO04-35

RG04-36

RG04-37

RG04-38

RG04-39

RG04-40

RG04-41

RG04-42

RG04-43

RG04-44

RG04-45

RG04-46

Transfer of Individual Memberships in Trust

$5 Quote Widths Expanded to All Hybrid Classes

Food & Drink on the Trading Floor
Expiration of Option Trading Permits

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Internet
Initiative Japan, Inc. (I1JIE/IQD)

SEC Approval of Amendments to Exchange Rule 4.6
(False Statements) and Adoption of Exchange Rule
4.22 (Communications to the Exchange or the
Clearing Corporation)

Regular Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA) Procedures
for Equity Options

Permanent Approval of Rule Change to Extend the
Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA) Submission Time
for Certain Accounts

Revised Summary Fine Schedule for Position Limit
Violations

Changes to RAES Volume Limit for OEX/XEO
PAR Eligibility for Broker Dealer Orders in DJX and
DIA

Submission of Payment Data to the Exchange

Prospective Fee Reduction Program April through
June, 2004

Russell 2000 DPM and Market-Maker License Fees
Effective April 1, 2004

Index Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale Rule
Option Market-Maker Exemption

Aggregation of Accounts for Position and Exercise
Limit Purposes

Adjustment and Nullification of Open Outcry
Transactions

Membership

Equity Market Performance
Committee

Floor Officials Committee
Membership
Market Operations

Legal/Regulatory Services
Divisions

Market Regulation

Market Regulation

Market Regulation
Index Floor Procedure
Committee

Index Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Market Performance
and Marketing Fee Oversight
Committees

Financial Planning Committee

Financial Planning Committee

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services

Legal

3-12-04

3-12-04

3-12-04

3-12-04

3-19-04

3-26-04

3-26-04

3-26-04

3-26-04

4-2-04

4-2-04

4-9-04

4-16-04

4-16-04

4-16-04

4-16-04

4-23-04



RG04-47

RG04-48

RG04-49

RG04-50

RGO04-51

RG04-52

RG04-53

RG04-54

RGO04-55

RGO04-56

RG04-57

RGO04-58

RGO04-59

RG04-60

RGO04-61

RG04-62

RG04-63

RGO04-64

RG04-65

Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets For
the Second Quarter 2004

EBOOK “Trigger” Functionality
Hybrid Quote Lock Timer
Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Nortel

Networks (NT) Options

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain OM Group,
Inc. (OMG) Options

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Goodyear
Tire and Rubber Company (GT) Options

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain EL Paso
Corporation (EP) Options

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Key Energy
Services, Inc. (KEG) Options

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Hollinger
International, Inc. (HLR) Options

How Firm Quote Applies to Marketable Orders
Entered At or Near the Close

Anti-Money Laundering Programs (“AML")
Compliance Programs

Description of Procedures for the ROS Opening on
VIX Futures and Options Contract Settlement Days

Financial Accounting Standards Board Statement
No. 150

Delisting Option Classes

Procedure for Signing on ROS for VIX
EBOOK “Trigger” Functionality (non-Hybrid
Classes Only)

Product Delisting

Issuance of Clerk and Floor Manager Badges

Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Goodyear
Tire and Rubber Company (“GT”) Options

Market Operations
Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Floor Procedure

Committee

Market Operations

Market Operations

Market Operations

Market Operations

Market Operations

Market Operations

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services

Allocation Committee

SPX Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Office of the Chairman
Membership Committee

Market Operations

4-23-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-7-04

5-14-04

5-14-04

5-21-04

5-21-04

5-21-04

5-28-04

5-28-04

5-28-04

6-4-04

6-11-04



RG04-66

RG04-67

RG04-68

RG04-69

RGO04-70

RG04-71

RG04-72

RGO04-73

RG04-74

RG04-75

RGO04-76

RGO04-77

RG04-78

RG04-79

RG04-80

RG04-81

RG04-82

RGO04-83

RG04-84

RG04-85

All or None (AON) Orders in Hybrid Classes
Hybrid Quote Lock Timer
Routing of Discretionary Orders to DPM PAR

Workstations

No Exercises of CBOE American-Style Cash-Settled
Options on Friday, June 11, 2004

Committee Standards and Procedures
Legal Width Quotes in Open Outcry in Hybrid

Description of Procedures for the ROS Opening on
VIX Futures and Options Contract Settlement Days

June 2004 Equity, Index and Interest Rate Options
Expiration Schedule

Hybrid Quote Lock Timer
SEC Approval of Proposed Rule Change Regarding
Relocating Securities

Anti-Money Laundering (“AML”) Compliance
Programs: Educational Sessions and Extension

Fiscal 2005 (FY05) Fee Changes

Index Option Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale
Rule Option Market-Maker Exemption

Linkage — A Required Part of Customer Order
Handling

Automatic Execution of Market-Maker Orders in
Hybrid Classes

Changes to Quote Lock in Hybrid

Quote Lock and “Fading”

Fee Reductions for August 2004

CBOE Marketing Fee Program

SPX Opening on VIX Futures Settlement Days

Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services

Legal
Legal

Regulatory Services
Trading Systems Support
Equity Floor Procedure

Committee

Legal

Regulatory Services

Financial Planning Committee
Regulatory Services

Equity Floor Procedure
Committee

Equity Floor Procedure/Index
Floor Procedure Committees

Equity Floor Procedure/Index
Floor Procedure Committees

Legal Division and
Department of Market
Regulation

Office of the Chairman

Market Quality Assurance

CBOE Futures Exchange

6-11-04

6-25-04

6-11-04

6-25-04

6-25-04

6-25-04

6-25-04

6-25-04

7-2-04

7-2-04

7-9-04

7-9-04

7-9-04

7-9-04

7-23-04

7-23-04

8-6-04

8-13-04

8-13-04

8-20-04



RG04-86

RGO04-87

RG04-88

RG04-89

RG04-90

RG04-91

RG04-92

RG04-93

RG04-94

RG04-95

RG04-96

RG04-97

RG04-98

RG04-99

RG04-100

RG04-101

RG04-102

RG04-103

RG04-104

RG04-105

RG04-106

Linkage — Approved Amendments to the Linkage
Plan

Payment for Order Flow Program

Restrictions on Transactions in Vaxgen Inc.

Restrictions on Transactions in Sonus Networks, Inc.

(SONSE/UJS)
Margin Requirements for Certain Complex Spreads

Addition to Obvious Error Rule for “No Bid at a
Nickel” Transactions

Ability to Quote 1-Up in Hybrid Classes
Hybrid Order Routing Parameter Update

Prospective Fee Reduction Program for September
2004

OCC Rule Change Automatic Exercise Thresholds

Restrictions on Transactions in US Airways Group,
Inc. (UAIRQ/UWS)

Expiration Friday Trade Checking

Lifting Restrictions on Transactions in Sonus
Networks, Inc. (SONS/UJS)

BERS/BART Hybrid Order Routing
ETF and HOLDRs Options Customer Fee
Reductions

Restrictions on Transactions in Clarus Corp.
(CLRS/RPU)

2004 Annual Election Process

Index Option Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale
Rule Option Market-Maker Exemption

Restrictions on Transactions in Netopia, Inc.
(NTPA/NQD)

Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets

Personal Computers in the Trading Crowd

Legal/Trading Operations
Marketing Fee Oversight
Committee

Market Operations

Market Operations

Regulatory Services

Legal

Trading Operations/Legal
Trading Operations

Office of the Chairman

Regulatory Services

Market Operations

Trading Systems Support

Market Operations

Equity Options Procedure
Committee

Financial Planning Committee

Market Operations

Office of the Secretary

Regulatory Services Division

Market Operations

Marketing

Facilities

8-20-04

8-20-04

8-20-04

8-27-04

8-27-04

8-27-04

9-3-04

9-3-04

9-10-04

10-1-04

10-1-04

10-6-04

10-6-04

10-13-04

10-13-04

10-13-04

10-13-04

10-20-04

10-27-04

11-3-04

11-3-04



RG04-107

RG04-108

RG04-109

RG04-110

RG04-111

RG04-112

RG04-113

RG04-114

RG04-115

RG04-116

RG04-117

RG04-118

RG04-119

RG04-120

RG04-121

RG04-122

RG04-123

RG04-124

RG04-125

Financial Accounting Standard Board (“FASB”)
Statement No. 150 — Temporary Relief on
Calculation of Net Capital

Fee Reductions for November, 2004

Exchange Traded Funds (“ETF’s”) Cross
Transactions

Margin & Net Capital Requirements for Options on
the CBOE China Index

E-Mail and Instant Messaging Retention
Requirements

Linkage Plan Approval of Real Size Amendment
Regulation SHO (Short Sales)

Campaign Materials

Electioneering

Personal Computers in the Trading Crowd
Relief from Commodity Pool Operator and
Commodity Trading Advisor Registration for

Security Futures Trading

PAR Auto-Book Timer Change to 5 Seconds

MNX DPM and Market-Maker License Fees
Effective December 1, 2004

CBOE Rule Filing Regarding Systematizing Orders
and COATS

Fee Reductions for December 2004

Trading Hours for Options on the NASDAQ-100
Stock Index Tracking Stock

Amendments to CBOE Rule 9.3A that Eliminate all
Exemptions from the Requirement to Complete the
Regulatory Element of the Continuing Education
Program

Gratuities Policy — Rule 4.4

CBOE Rule Filing Regarding Systematizing Orders
and COATS

Regulatory Services

Office of the Chairman

Market Regulation

Regulatory Services

Market Regulation

Legal/Trading Operations
Regulatory Services
Office of the Secretary
Election Committee
Facilities

Legal

Equity Options
Procedure/Trading Operations
Committees

Financial Planning Committee

Legal/Regulatory

Office of the Chairman

Research

Financial and Sales Practice
Compliance

Office of the Secretary

Legal

11-3-04

11-10-04

11-10-04

11-10-04

11-17-04

11-17-04

11-17-04

11-17-04

11-17-04

12-15-04

11-24-04

12-1-04

12-1-04

12-1-04

12-8-04

12-8-04

12-8-04

12-8-04

12-15-04



RG04-126

RG04-127

RG04-128

RG04-129

RG04-130

RG04-131

RG04-132

Void

Regulation SHO (Short Sales)

Wireless Systems in the Trading Crowds
Improper Disclosure of Orders on PAR Terminal
New Obvious Error Rule for Equities

Fee Changes Effective January 1, 2005

Monthly “Fair Value” Settlement of CME Stock

Index Futures and Options and Year End Closing
Rotations

F:\all\Circ\04RGList.doc

Regulatory Services

Legal

Regulatory Services

Legal

Financial Planning Committee

Research & Planning

1-5-05

1-5-05

1-5-05

1-5-05

1-12-05

1-12-05



