

Date: February 1, 2005 Regulatory Circular RG05-15

To: Membership

From: Legal Division

Re: 2004 Regulatory Circulars

Exchange policy provides that communications to Exchange members of a regulatory nature will be designated Regulatory Circulars, and published in the *Regulatory Bulletin*. For the convenience of the membership, the following is a list of Regulatory Circulars that were issued during 2004.

Any questions regarding a specific circular may be directed to the Exchange department or committee that issued the notice. *Regulatory Bulletins* from 1998 to the present are available on the Membership Site at <a href="http://www/cboe.com">http://www/cboe.com</a>.

## 2004 REGULATORY CIRCULARS

Regulatory Circular #	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Issued By</u>	Regulatory <u>Bulletin</u> Issue
RG04-01	Supplement to the Options Disclosure Document	Regulatory Services	1-16-04
RG04-02	Double Width Quote Spreads	Equity Market Performance Committee	1-16-04
RG04-03	Supplement to the Options Disclosure Document	Regulatory Services	1-16-04
RG04-04	FOCUS Report (Form X-17A-5)	Financial and Sales Practice Compliance	1-16-04
RG04-05	Erroneous Execution Reports and Order Reinstatments	Regulatory Services	1-23-04
RG04-06	Issuance of Clerk and Floor Manager Badges	Membership	1-23-04
RG04-07	Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets	Market Operations	1-23-04
RG04-08	Minimum Market Share Requirements	Equity Market Performance and Development	1-30-04
RG04-09	Void		
RG04-10	Void		

RG04-11	Responsibilities of Financial and Operations Principals	Regulatory Services	2-13-04
RG04-12	Assignment of Liability for Linkage Satisfaction Orders	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	2-6-04
RG04-13	Membership Application and Other Membership Fees	Membership	2-6-04
RG04-14	Extension of Inactive Nominee Status and Renewal/Change of Status Application Time Periods	Membership	2-6-04
RG04-15	2003 Regulatory Circulars	Legal	2-6-04
RG04-16	Cap on Member Firm Proprietary and Facilitation Fees	Financial Planning	2-6-04
RG04-17	Prospective Fee Reductions program for February and March 2004	Financial Planning	2-6-04
RG04-18	SEC Approval of Supplement to the Options Disclosure Document	Regulatory Services	2-13-04
RG04-19	DPM Fee Credits Relating to Linkage "Scratched" Transactions	Financial Planning	2-20-04
RG04-20	SEC Approval of Proposed Changes to the Governance of the Exchange	Legal	2-20-04
RG04-21	Delisting Option Classes	Allocation Committee	2-20-04
RG04-22	Hybrid Quote Lock Timer	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	2-20-04
RG04-23	\$5 Quote Widths in Top 200 Hybrid Classes	Equity Market Performance Committee	3-5-04
RG04-24	Extension of Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA) Submission Time for Certain Accounts	Market Regulation	2-27-04
RG04-25	Restrictions on Transactions in China Fund Inc. (CHN/CHN) Option Class	Market Operations	3-5-04
RG04-26	Product Delisting	Office of the Chairman	3-5-04
RG04-27	CMTA Orders Regarding Cap on Member Firm Proprietary and Firm Facilitation Fees	Financial Planning Committee	3-12-04
RG04-28	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Micromuse, Inc. (MUSEE/QUM)	Market Operations	3-12-04
RG04-29	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Motorola Options (MOT/MOJ)	Market Operations	3-12-04

RG04-30	Transfer of Individual Memberships in Trust	Membership	3-12-04
RG04-31	\$5 Quote Widths Expanded to All Hybrid Classes	Equity Market Performance Committee	3-12-04
RG04-32	Food & Drink on the Trading Floor	Floor Officials Committee	3-12-04
RG04-33	Expiration of Option Trading Permits	Membership	3-12-04
RG04-34	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Internet Initiative Japan, Inc. (IIJIE/IQD)	Market Operations	3-19-04
RG04-35	SEC Approval of Amendments to Exchange Rule 4.6 (False Statements) and Adoption of Exchange Rule 4.22 (Communications to the Exchange or the Clearing Corporation)	Legal/Regulatory Services Divisions	3-26-04
RG04-36	Regular Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA) Procedures for Equity Options	Market Regulation	3-26-04
RG04-37	Permanent Approval of Rule Change to Extend the Contrary Exercise Advice (CEA) Submission Time for Certain Accounts	Market Regulation	3-26-04
RG04-38	Revised Summary Fine Schedule for Position Limit Violations	Market Regulation	3-26-04
RG04-39	Changes to RAES Volume Limit for OEX/XEO	Index Floor Procedure Committee	4-2-04
RG04-40	PAR Eligibility for Broker Dealer Orders in DJX and DIA	Index Floor Procedure Committee	4-2-04
RG04-41	Submission of Payment Data to the Exchange	Equity Market Performance and Marketing Fee Oversight Committees	4-9-04
RG04-42	Prospective Fee Reduction Program April through June, 2004	Financial Planning Committee	4-16-04
RG04-43	Russell 2000 DPM and Market-Maker License Fees Effective April 1, 2004	Financial Planning Committee	4-16-04
RG04-44	Index Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale Rule Option Market-Maker Exemption	Regulatory Services	4-16-04
RG04-45	Aggregation of Accounts for Position and Exercise Limit Purposes	Regulatory Services	4-16-04
RG04-46	Adjustment and Nullification of Open Outcry Transactions	Legal	4-23-04

RG04-47	Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets For the Second Quarter 2004	Market Operations	4-23-04
RG04-48	EBOOK "Trigger" Functionality	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	5-7-04
RG04-49	Hybrid Quote Lock Timer	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	5-7-04
RG04-50	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Nortel Networks (NT) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-51	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain OM Group, Inc. (OMG) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-52	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company (GT) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-53	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain EL Paso Corporation (EP) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-54	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Key Energy Services, Inc. (KEG) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-55	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Hollinger International, Inc. (HLR) Options	Market Operations	5-7-04
RG04-56	How Firm Quote Applies to Marketable Orders Entered At or Near the Close	Regulatory Services	5-14-04
RG04-57	Anti-Money Laundering Programs ("AML") Compliance Programs	Regulatory Services	5-14-04
RG04-58	Description of Procedures for the ROS Opening on VIX Futures and Options Contract Settlement Days	Regulatory Services	5-21-04
RG04-59	Financial Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 150	Regulatory Services	5-21-04
RG04-60	Delisting Option Classes	Allocation Committee	5-21-04
RG04-61	Procedure for Signing on ROS for VIX	SPX Floor Procedure Committee	5-28-04
RG04-62	EBOOK "Trigger" Functionality (non-Hybrid Classes Only)	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	5-28-04
RG04-63	Product Delisting	Office of the Chairman	5-28-04
RG04-64	Issuance of Clerk and Floor Manager Badges	Membership Committee	6-4-04
RG04-65	Restrictions on Transactions in Certain Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company ("GT") Options	Market Operations	6-11-04

RG04-66	All or None (AON) Orders in Hybrid Classes	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	6-11-04
RG04-67	Hybrid Quote Lock Timer	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	6-25-04
RG04-68	Routing of Discretionary Orders to DPM PAR Workstations	Regulatory Services	6-11-04
RG04-69	No Exercises of CBOE American-Style Cash-Settled Options on Friday, June 11, 2004	Regulatory Services	6-25-04
RG04-70	Committee Standards and Procedures	Legal	6-25-04
RG04-71	Legal Width Quotes in Open Outcry in Hybrid	Legal	6-25-04
RG04-72	Description of Procedures for the ROS Opening on VIX Futures and Options Contract Settlement Days	Regulatory Services	6-25-04
RG04-73	June 2004 Equity, Index and Interest Rate Options Expiration Schedule	Trading Systems Support	6-25-04
RG04-74	Hybrid Quote Lock Timer	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	7-2-04
RG04-75	SEC Approval of Proposed Rule Change Regarding Relocating Securities	Legal	7-2-04
RG04-76	Anti-Money Laundering ("AML") Compliance Programs: Educational Sessions and Extension	Regulatory Services	7-9-04
RG04-77	Fiscal 2005 (FY05) Fee Changes	Financial Planning Committee	7-9-04
RG04-78	Index Option Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale Rule Option Market-Maker Exemption	Regulatory Services	7-9-04
RG04-79	Linkage – A Required Part of Customer Order Handling	Equity Floor Procedure Committee	7-9-04
RG04-80	Automatic Execution of Market-Maker Orders in Hybrid Classes	Equity Floor Procedure/Index Floor Procedure Committees	7-23-04
RG04-81	Changes to Quote Lock in Hybrid	Equity Floor Procedure/Index Floor Procedure Committees	7-23-04
RG04-82	Quote Lock and "Fading"	Legal Division and Department of Market Regulation	8-6-04
RG04-83	Fee Reductions for August 2004	Office of the Chairman	8-13-04
RG04-84	CBOE Marketing Fee Program	Market Quality Assurance	8-13-04
RG04-85	SPX Opening on VIX Futures Settlement Days	CBOE Futures Exchange	8-20-04

RG04-86	Linkage – Approved Amendments to the Linkage Plan	Legal/Trading Operations	8-20-04
RG04-87	Payment for Order Flow Program	Marketing Fee Oversight Committee	8-20-04
RG04-88	Restrictions on Transactions in Vaxgen Inc.	Market Operations	8-20-04
RG04-89	Restrictions on Transactions in Sonus Networks, Inc. (SONSE/UJS)	Market Operations	8-27-04
RG04-90	Margin Requirements for Certain Complex Spreads	Regulatory Services	8-27-04
RG04-91	Addition to Obvious Error Rule for "No Bid at a Nickel" Transactions	Legal	8-27-04
RG04-92	Ability to Quote 1-Up in Hybrid Classes	Trading Operations/Legal	9-3-04
RG04-93	Hybrid Order Routing Parameter Update	Trading Operations	9-3-04
RG04-94	Prospective Fee Reduction Program for September 2004	Office of the Chairman	9-10-04
RG04-95	OCC Rule Change Automatic Exercise Thresholds	Regulatory Services	10-1-04
RG04-96	Restrictions on Transactions in US Airways Group, Inc. (UAIRQ/UWS)	Market Operations	10-1-04
RG04-97	Expiration Friday Trade Checking	Trading Systems Support	10-6-04
RG04-98	Lifting Restrictions on Transactions in Sonus Networks, Inc. (SONS/UJS)	Market Operations	10-6-04
RG04-99	BERS/BART Hybrid Order Routing	Equity Options Procedure Committee	10-13-04
RG04-100	ETF and HOLDRs Options Customer Fee Reductions	Financial Planning Committee	10-13-04
RG04-101	Restrictions on Transactions in Clarus Corp. (CLRS/RPU)	Market Operations	10-13-04
RG04-102	2004 Annual Election Process	Office of the Secretary	10-13-04
RG04-103	Index Option Classes Eligible for NASD Short Sale Rule Option Market-Maker Exemption	Regulatory Services Division	10-20-04
RG04-104	Restrictions on Transactions in Netopia, Inc. (NTPA/NQD)	Market Operations	10-27-04
RG04-105	Inter-Exchange Procedures in Volatile Markets	Marketing	11-3-04
RG04-106	Personal Computers in the Trading Crowd	Facilities	11-3-04

RG04-107	Financial Accounting Standard Board ("FASB") Statement No. 150 – Temporary Relief on Calculation of Net Capital	Regulatory Services	11-3-04
RG04-108	Fee Reductions for November, 2004	Office of the Chairman	11-10-04
RG04-109	Exchange Traded Funds ("ETF's") Cross Transactions	Market Regulation	11-10-04
RG04-110	Margin & Net Capital Requirements for Options on the CBOE China Index	Regulatory Services	11-10-04
RG04-111	E-Mail and Instant Messaging Retention Requirements	Market Regulation	11-17-04
RG04-112	Linkage Plan Approval of Real Size Amendment	Legal/Trading Operations	11-17-04
RG04-113	Regulation SHO (Short Sales)	Regulatory Services	11-17-04
RG04-114	Campaign Materials	Office of the Secretary	11-17-04
RG04-115	Electioneering	Election Committee	11-17-04
RG04-116	Personal Computers in the Trading Crowd	Facilities	12-15-04
RG04-117	Relief from Commodity Pool Operator and Commodity Trading Advisor Registration for Security Futures Trading	Legal	11-24-04
RG04-118	PAR Auto-Book Timer Change to 5 Seconds	Equity Options Procedure/Trading Operations Committees	12-1-04
RG04-119	MNX DPM and Market-Maker License Fees Effective December 1, 2004	Financial Planning Committee	12-1-04
RG04-120	CBOE Rule Filing Regarding Systematizing Orders and COATS	Legal/Regulatory	12-1-04
RG04-121	Fee Reductions for December 2004	Office of the Chairman	12-8-04
RG04-122	Trading Hours for Options on the NASDAQ-100 Stock Index Tracking Stock	Research	12-8-04
RG04-123	Amendments to CBOE Rule 9.3A that Eliminate all Exemptions from the Requirement to Complete the Regulatory Element of the Continuing Education Program	Financial and Sales Practice Compliance	12-8-04
RG04-124	Gratuities Policy – Rule 4.4	Office of the Secretary	12-8-04
RG04-125	CBOE Rule Filing Regarding Systematizing Orders and COATS	Legal	12-15-04

RG04-126	Void		
RG04-127	Regulation SHO (Short Sales)	Regulatory Services	1-5-05
RG04-128	Wireless Systems in the Trading Crowds	Legal	1-5-05
RG04-129	Improper Disclosure of Orders on PAR Terminal	Regulatory Services	1-5-05
RG04-130	New Obvious Error Rule for Equities	Legal	1-5-05
RG04-131	Fee Changes Effective January 1, 2005	Financial Planning Committee	1-12-05
RG04-132	Monthly "Fair Value" Settlement of CME Stock Index Futures and Options and Year End Closing Rotations	Research & Planning	1-12-05

 $F:\label{likelihood} F:\label{likelihood} F:\label{likelihood} ARGList.doc$